〈原寸　Full-scale〉
Single Supplied DC current sensors
•微小電流測定：DC1mA～ 200mA
 Small DC current‘s measurements.：DC1mA～ 200mA
•高精度：精度1%（±1%FS±20mV）
 High accuracy：±1%FS±20mV
•着磁の影響が少ない：DC1mA相当 以下
 Least influence of magnetization：Less than DC1mA in current level
•電源は使いやすい単電源＋5V仕様
 Convenient Single Supply（+5V）
•基準電圧機能搭載
 Reference voltage（Vref）terminal is equipped
単電源直流漏れ電流センサ
Single Supplied DC current sensors
Features
Applications
Specifications
特 長
•太陽光発電などの自然エネルギー（DC）の地絡／漏電検出
 For the detection of earth fault or leakage current on Solar power generator etc.
•非接地系統におけるパワコンディショナーの地絡／漏電流検出
 For the detection of earth fault or leakage current of transformer less PV power conditioner.
•蓄電池の充電電流／漏電／地絡検出
 For the detection of earth fault or leakage and charge current of the battery.
用 途
仕 様
最大通電電流
Maximum input current
測定電流範囲
Measuring Range
内径
Hole Diameter
出力電圧
Output Voltage
確度
Accuracy
出力応答速度
Output Response
使用電源電圧
Power Supply Voltage
測定可能周波数範囲
Applicable frequency
消費電流
Current Consumption
外形寸法
Dimension
重量
Weight
構造
Structure
適用規格
Standard
オプション
Option
DC10A
DC1mA～±200mA
φ20mm
DC 10mV/1mA ～ DC 2000mV/200mA
±1%  F.S ±20mV
100ｍS 以下
DC 5V±5%（単電源）、絶対最大定格6V
直流（DC）のみ
30mA以下
42.7（W）×42.4（H）×21.9（D）mm
約27g
基板搭載型
RoHS対応
専用バスバー Exclusive use bus bar
（Through hole type）
（DC5V）,（23℃±5℃, less than 85%RH）
Less than 100ms
DC only
DC 5V±5%（Max DC6V）
Less than 30mA（DC5V）
Approx.27g
Type to be mounted on the PCB
Compliant with RoHS directive
RoHS
Compliant
RoHS
Compliant
WIL2013045000
〒460-0003 TEL 052-220-0920  FAX 052-220-0921名古屋市中区錦2-15-22 りそな名古屋ビル
Circuit connection 接続図
Outline dimentions外形寸法図
P.C.B. dimensions
プリント基板加工寸法
Single Supplied DC current sensors
接続図（Connection）
IN
OUT
10K
10K
39K
39K
680Ω
1/2VCC
+
0V
Ref
Out
Vcc
GND
Vref
OUT
1
2
3
4
V
+5V
+
-
40.6
41
.9
42
.4
22
.1
3.
5
8.86
2.54
2.54
2.54
Ø2
0
42.6
Label
Label
2-
5.
9
22
4-0.6
ラベル
22.25
0.6
3.15
11.3
Ø
38
.3
2-
R2
.5
21
3.5
4.7
1.
2
4.
8
1.6
ラベル
24.7
5.
2
20.7
20
.7
4-Ø
3.5
31.9
2-R
3.3
5
31
2-
Ø
4.
7
12.3
33.8
2-0.8
4-R
1.5
※4-1.524
※
2.
03
2
4-
Ø1
.2
2.54
2.54
2.54
33.8
0.41
9.
15
※2-2.8
※
3.
4
2-
Ø2